08-28-2002		TORNEY DOCKET NO.: 073982.0101		
		IEET		
To the Hypership Commissioner for Pate				
		ment(s) or copy(ies	s) thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 102203	3433		.2.	
INVENTOR, David Charles EATON			253 253	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		Yes	X No	
Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)	المالية		C7	
Name: Fibrevision Limited	<b>9710</b>		٠. ==	
Address: Maple Court, Davenport Street				
Macclesfield, Cheshire SK10 1JE				
Country: UNITED KINGDOM				
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		Yes	X No	
2. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the new application is: 08/16/02  A. Patent Application No(s).:  B. Patent No(s).:				
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?		Yes	X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment				
Execution Date: 08/16/02	<del></del>			
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Paul R. Morico  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  ONE SHELL PLAZA  910 LOUISIANA STREET  HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995  713.229.1732	Applicat + Patent(s) = Total:  6. Total Fee (37)	ion(s):1	. \$40.00	
713.229.7732	7. Deposit Acco		2-0383	
	_	(Duplicate copy of t	,	
	X any ove	Charge any underpression of the comment to above 1		
DO NOT LISE	THIS SPACE	payment to above	Deposit recount	
8. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.		correct and any attac		
Paul R. Morico, Reg. No. 35,960	4. Mos		August 21, 2002	
Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	ignature	roa (ry/ daliasta sa-	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and the pages of the cover sheet, attachments, and the cover sheet, attachments, attachments, and the cover sheet, attachments, atta	document. 5 Fa	cs (m uupneate co	py for rec processing)	

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL:

Express Mail ELPASZENT1 US

REEL: 013218 FRAME: 0571

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the below signed inventor of record, hereby assign to:

> FIBREVISION LIMITED MAPLE COURT, DAVENPORT STREET MACCLESFIELD CHESHIRE SK10 1JE UNITED KINGDOM

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

## "YARN MONITORING"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:	EATON, DAVID CHARLES	
Residence:	66 Brown Edge Road, Buxton, Derbyshire United Kingdom	
Citizenship:	British	
Post Office Address:	66 Brown Edge Road, Buxton, Derbyshire United Kingdom	
Signature of First or Sole Inventor	16 AUGUST 2002 Date of Signature	
Signed at Macclesfield §		
In the County of Cheshire §		
In the Country of England, United Kingo	lom§	

Page 1 of 1 HOU01:726516.1 **RECORDED: 08/21/2002** 

Assignment ESS MAIL REEL: 013218 FRAME: 0572